SBH Under 15 Boys Track And Field Best Performances Up To September 2024

Event Athlete Performance
60m 1 Joshua Nyman 7.20i
2 Jeremiah Elliott 7.62i
3 Dijarnor Barnor 7.63i
4 LaniJaiyeola 7.80i
5 Louis Xun 7.86i
6 Ben Bamisaiye 8.26i
7 Jolomi Demeyin 8.36i
8 Isley Akanezi-Norton 8.42i
9 Tireni George 8.95i
100m 1 Joshua Nyman 11.1/11.13
2 Eesa Adekunle-Ali 11.57
3 LanilJaiyeola 11.65
4 Tyler Holden-Aikhomu 11.84
5 Dijarnor Barnor 12.0
6 Louis Xun 12.00
7 Kayden Thomas 12.01
8 Jeremiah Elliott 12.12
8 Keyllan Gentet 12.20
10 Yash Gandhi 12.44
11 Ben Bamisaiye 12.80
12 Jolomi Demeyin 12.80
13 Gideon Kramer 13.10
14 Kade White 13.20
15 Isley Akanezi-Norton 13.20
16 Eytan Posner 14.24
17 Jimi Adu 14.3
18 Tireni George 14.7
200m 1 Joshua Nyman 22.82
2 LaniJaiyeola 23.82
3 Tyler Holden-Aikhomu 24.00w/24.18
4 Eesa Adekunle-Ali 24.29
5 Louis Xun 24.72
6 Dijarnor Barnor 24.85
7 Jeremiah Elliott 24.92w
8 Keyllan Gentet 25.50
9 Ben Bamisaiye 26.02w
10 Yash Gandhi 26.25
11 Jolomi Demeyin 26.70
12 Edward Pascal 27.32
13 Isley Akanezi-Norton 27.46
14 Chayil John 27.67
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Gideon Kramer 28.17
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Dijarnor Barnor
Joshua Nyman
Ramsey Gill

Jolomi Demeyin

Ben Bamisaiye

Sam Darcy

Chayil John

Isley Akanezi-Norton

Joshua Bowman
Jacob Sugarman

Caleb Hilton
Ramsey Gill
Jesse Abrahams
Edward Pascal
Alfie Cohen
Laddie Shaw
Sam Darcy
Omar Miah
Jacob Sugarman
Ethan Moss

Jesse Abrahams
Jesse Abrahams
Edward Pascal
Laddie Shaw
Alfie Cohen

Jesse Abrahams

Kayden Thomas
Jimi Adu
Ramsey Gill
Sam Darcy

Ramsey Gill
Sammy Sassi
Dijani Barnor
Edward Pascal
Chayil John
Louis Xun
Casey Ngige

Ramsey Gill
Noah Van Den Bergh

36.36
38.11
39.88
41.71
42.1
43.2
44.1
46.31

60.16
65.70

2.10.66
2.10.86
2.15.08
2.16.65
2.18.0

2.20.48
2.21.26
2.22.81
2.32.68
2.35.48

4.26.93
4.26.06
4.43.33
4.44.55
4.46.26

9.45.78

11.89
12.18
13.3
13.4

1.71
1.67
1.58
1.50
1.50
1.40
1.30

3.72
3.60



Long Jump 1 LanilJaiyeola 5.82
2 Ramsey Gill 5.49
3 KeyllanGentet 5.34
4 Yash Gandhi 5.19
5 Ben Bamisaiye 4.95
6 Kayden Thomas 3.74
Shot 3kg 1 Tobiloba Ayetan 13.43
2 Milo Rynehart 13.10
3 Chu Ononongbu 11.75
4 Ramsey Gill 10.87
Discus 1.25kg 1 Chu Ononongbu 53.26
2 Milo Rynehart 39.44
3 Tobiloba Ayetan 22.18
4 Bruno Noah 19.04
Hammer 4kg 1 Milo Rynehart 50.78
Javelin 600g 1 Chu Ononongbu 43.47
2 Milo Rynehart 31.75
3 Albert Taylor 30.81
4 Bruno Noah 20.81
5 Sam Darcy 10.92
Pentathlon 1 Ramsey Gill 2487
80mH - 14.27s, SP - 10.87m, LJ - 5.41m, HJ - 1.59m, 800m - 2:13.85mins
4x100m Relay 1 LanilJaiyeola, Dijani Barnor, Eesa Adekunle-Ali

Joshua Nyman - 44.39

2 LaniJaiyeola, Dijani Barnor, Keyllan Gentet
Eesa Adekunle-Ali - 46.54

3 Harry Chapman D&T, Dijani Barnor, Chu Ononagbu
Joshua Nyman - 46.71

4 Lani Jaiyeola, Keyllan Ngounta Tentet, Louis Xun
Joshua Nyman - 48.3

5 Eesa Adekunle-Ali, Keyllan Gentet, Dijani Barnor
Lani Jaiyeola - 49.75

6 Tyler Holden-Aikhomu, Keyllan Gentet
Isley Akanezi-Norton, Louis Xun - 50.31

7 Tyler Holden-Aikhomu, Jolomi Demeyin
Isley Akanezi-Norton, Louis Xun - 51.37

4x100m Relay Mixed
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Aara Kamara U15G, Holly Ryan U15G
Louis Xun, Dijani Barnor - 49.1
2 Holly Ryan U15G, Moiesha Savage U15G
Louis Xun, Joshua Nyman - 49.2
3 Erykah Obos U15G, Aara Kamara U15G
Keyllan Ngounta Tentet, Eesa Adekunle-Ali - 50.9
4 Anna Anene U15G, Moiesha Savage U15G
Ryan Isley Norton, Ben Bamisaiye - 54.2



4x200m Relay 1 Modebayo Akin-Agunbiade (U17), Ben Bamisaiye
Louis Xun, Joshua Nyman - 1:47.88



